

Jean-Bernard Levy, EDF's interim Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

Upon the decision of the Finance Minister and the Economy Minister, Mister Jean-Bernard Levy is named EDF's interim Chairman and Chief Executive Officer as of 23 November 2014.

EDF's Board of Directors was convened this 23 November and resolved to propose to the President of France the nomination of Mister Jean-Bernard Levy as EDF's Chairman and Chief Executive Officer.

Mister Jean-Bernard Levy will be auditioned by the relevant commissions of the National Assembly and the Senate on 25 November 2014.

EDF Group, one of the leaders in the European energy market, is an integrated energy company active in all areas of the business: generation, transmission, distribution, energy supply and trading. The Group is the leading electricity producer in Europe. In France, it has mainly nuclear and hydropower generation facilities where 95.9% of the electricity output is CO2-free. EDF's transmission and distribution subsidiaries in France operate 1,285,000 km of low and medium voltage overhead and underground electricity lines and around 100,000 km of high and very high voltage networks. The Group is involved in supplying energy and services to approximately 28.5 million customers in France. The Group generated consolidated sales of €75.6 billion in 2013, of which 46.8% outside of France. EDF is listed on the Paris Stock Exchange and is a member of the CAC 40 index.

Please, only print this document if absolutely necessary.

22-30, avenue de Wagram 75382 Paris cedex 08
Capital de 930 004 234 euros 552 081 317 R.C.S. Paris

CONTACTS

Jill Coulombez: +33(1) 40 42 44 19

Analysts and investors Carine de Boissezon: +33(1) 40 42 45 53 Kader Hidra: +33(1) 40 42 40 38